
Kittitas County
Public Health Office

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
8/6/2013
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
The Board of County Commissioners approve the Resolution amending the Interlocal Agreement between
Kittitas County and the Grant County Health District.
 
BACKGROUND: 
The Interagency agreement between Grant County and KCPHD Amendment #2 is extending the original
agreement through September 29, 2013 and to add additional reimbursable funding for participation in
approved CTG work.
 
INTERACTION: 
Kittitas County Board of Health: On the Kittitas County Board of Health agenda for July 18, 2013.
Kittitas County Prosecutor's Office: The Kittitas County Prosecutor's Office reviewed and approved on June
5, 2013.
Kittitas County Auditor's Office: The Kittitas County Auditor's Office reviewed and approved on June 12,
2013.
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
The Board of County Commissioners approves the Resolution amending the Interlocal Agreement between
Kittitas County and Grant county Health District.
 
HANDLING: 
Clerk of the Board send notice of the approval to the Kittitas County Auditor's Office.
 
Please note: Public Health will route originals to the contractor, BOCC, Auditor's Office, and Public Health
files.
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Candi Blackford
 


